

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 23.069
Description: HMA Crush and Shape
Location: Old Stump Rd.
Projects(s): 23.069

| Rank | Bidder | Total Bid | % Over Low | % Over Est. |
|------|--|--------------|------------|-------------|
| 0 | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$255,539.40 | 26.29% | 0.00% |
| 1 | (00987) Payne & Dolan Inc. | \$202,342.30 | 0.00% | -20.81% |
| 2 | (00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | \$226,422.70 | 11.90% | -11.39% |
| 3 | (07838) J & N Construction, LLC | \$234,777.08 | 16.02% | -8.12% |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Payne & Dolan Inc. | | (2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|------|--|----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------|------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0001 | 1100001 Mobilization, Max | 1 | LSUM | \$26,700.00 | \$26,700.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$20,375.00 | \$20,375.00 |
| 0002 | 3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping | 18,736 | Syd | \$1.75 | \$32,788.00 | \$0.85 | \$15,925.60 | \$2.25 | \$42,156.00 |
| 0003 | 3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified | 596 | Ton | \$20.00 | \$11,920.00 | \$28.00 | \$16,688.00 | \$27.00 | \$16,092.00 |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Payne & Dolan Inc. | | (2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|--------------------|--|----------|-------|-------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0004 | 5012024 HMA, 4EL | 2,038 | Ton | \$79.00 | \$161,002.00 | \$78.00 | \$158,964.00 | \$70.00 | \$142,660.00 |
| 0005 | 8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White | 13,486 | Ft | \$0.20 | \$2,697.20 | \$0.10 | \$1,348.60 | \$0.10 | \$1,348.60 |
| 0006 | 8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow | 2,161 | Ft | \$0.20 | \$432.20 | \$0.10 | \$216.10 | \$0.10 | \$216.10 |
| 0007 | 8120170 Minor Traf Devices | 1 | LSUM | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,575.00 | \$3,575.00 |
| Bid Totals: | | | | | \$255,539.40 | | \$202,342.30 | | \$226,422.70 |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (3) J & N Construction, LLC | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------|----------|-------|-----------------------------|--------------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 1100001 | 1 | LSUM | \$24,770.00 | \$24,770.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Mobilization, Max | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0002 | 3050002 | 18,736 | Syd | \$2.00 | \$37,472.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | HMA Base Crushing and Shaping | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0003 | 3077031 | 596 | Ton | \$22.63 | \$13,487.48 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | _ Shld, CI II, Modified | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0004 | 5012024 | 2,038 | Ton | \$70.00 | \$142,660.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | HMA, 4EL | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 8110231 | 13,486 | Ft | \$0.17 | \$2,292.62 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0006 | 8110232 | 2,161 | Ft | \$0.18 | \$388.98 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0007 | 8120170 | 1 | LSUM | \$13,706.00 | \$13,706.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Minor Traf Devices | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Totals: | | | | \$234,777.08 | | | | | | | |